



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 275/2023**

KAMAL KANT

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Mir Akhtar Hussain, Advocate.**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **26.04.2024**

1. Learned APP for the State seeks some time to go through the case law(s) relied upon by learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Renotify on 03.05.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 26, 2024/rd