



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 275/2023**

KAMAL KANT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mir Akhtar Hussain and Ms.
Sonia Goswami, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

03.05.2024

%

1. Mr. Laksh Khanna, learned APP for the State seeks time to go through the case law(s) relied upon by learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List on 27.09.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 3, 2024/MR