



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 275/2023**

KAMAL KANT

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State
SI Rajesh Kumar, PS Vijay Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

14.02.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. List on 04.08.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025/sn/pr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any