



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010008652023

+ **CRL.M.C. 275/2023**

KAMAL KANT

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP with Ms.
Kalpana Jha and Mr. Siddharth
Shankar, Advs.
SI Rajesh, PS Vijay Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

14.08.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None for the petitioner has appeared.
3. Perusal of the record shows that none has appeared on behalf of the petitioner on the previous dates of hearing as well. It appears that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing the present petition.
4. The present petition is dismissed for non-prosecution and non-appearance.
5. The order be uploaded on the website *forthwith*.

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 14, 2026/ys/P